24 LC 112 2218

Senate Resolution 684

By: Senator Rhett of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Sharon L. Seay; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Sharon L. Seay's career in news and public affairs spans more than two decades
- 3 as a radio and television news reporter and talk show host at WAOK and WSB radio and
- 4 television stations in Atlanta, Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, before moving to Atlanta, she worked as a news reporter at WDOD Radio in
- 6 Chattanooga, Tennessee, where she and a group of radio personalities hosted Black history
- 7 programs for the public broadcast television station; and
- 8 WHEREAS, she is a certified event and meeting professional who assists companies and
- 9 nonprofits in planning extraordinary events as well as a member of numerous boards and
- 10 professional organizations; and
- WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
- 12 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 14 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

24 LC 112 2218

WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

- 16 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 17 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this distinguished Georgian be
- 18 appropriately honored.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 recognize and commend Sharon L. Seay for her many remarkable career accomplishments
- 21 as well as extend best wishes for continued success.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Sharon L. Seay.